The SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump is a pos-
itive-displacement pump with multiple uti-
lizable outlets. The displacement is continu-
ously variable.
Special characteristics
The SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump is con-
structed as a radial piston pump in a modu-
lar design. Up to five pump elements, each

outlets I to IV
Inlet
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump consisting of a radial piston pump (RA),
rotary drive, coaxial (1UA), step-down ratio 1:1 (00),
with 4 pump elements, with a total of 11 outlets,
consisting of:  pump element 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element 2 with 4 outlets,
 pump element 3 with 2 outlets and
 pump element 4 with 1 outlet (4421),
direction of rotation clockwise (R) and design key (0001),
Order No. RA 1UA 00 / 4421 R 0001
!
Note
Accessories and spare parts – see pages 19–20.
Explanation or order codes
RA  1UA  00 / 4421    R  0001
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Drive
1UA = rotary, coaxial
Step-down ratio
00 = 1:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Direction of rotation
R = Standard: clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Design key
0001

Positioning of
outlets I to IV
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA),
rotary drive with coaxial gear (2UB), step-down ratio 15:1 (15),
with 3 pump elements, with a total of 10 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element No. 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element No. 2 with 4 outlets and
 pump element No. 3 with 2 outlets (442)
cap prelubrication (D), direction of rotation clockwise (R) and
design key (0001),
Order No. RA 2UB 15 / 442 D R 0001
!
Note
For accessories and spare parts – see pages 19–20.
1) Hand crank is included in scope of delivery and comes with the pump on delivery.
Cap pre-
lubrication 1)
Explanation of order codes
RA  2UB  15 / 442       D R  0001
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Drive
2UB = rotary with coaxial gear
Step-down ratio
05 = 5:1 15 = 15:1 25 = 25:1
75 = 75:1 13 = 125:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Cap prelubrication
D = with cap prelubrication
        (direction of rotation can only be set to clockwise)
/ = without cap prelubrication
Direction of rotation
R = Standard: clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Design key
0001

Inlet G 1/8 Outlet G 1/8
Drive position A
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a
radial piston pump (RA), rotary drive with bevel gear (3UA),
step-down ratio 10.5:1 (01), drive position a (A),
with 5 pump elements, with a total of 15 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element 2 with 2 outlets,
 pump element 3 with 4 outlets,
 pump element 4 with 4 outlets and
 pump element 5 with 1 outlet (42441),
direction of rotation clockwise (R) and design key (0001),
Order No. RA 3UA 01 A 42441 R 0001
!
Note
For accessories and spare parts – see pages 19–20.
Explanation of order codes
RA  3UA  01  A   42441 R  0001
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Drive
3UA = rotary with bevel gear
Step-down ratio
01 = 10.5:1
Drive position
A or B
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Direction of rotation
R = Standard: clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Design key
0001

1500 50 0.18 290/500 0.90/0.52 AK
1500 50 0.18 400/690 0.65/0.38 AO
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA),
electric motor drive, coaxial (1M), step-down ratio 1:1 (00),
with 5 pump elements, with a total of 15 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element No. 1, No. 2 and No. 3 with 4 outlets each,
 pump element No. 4 with 2 outlets and
 pump element No. 5 with 1 outlet (44421),
direction of rotation clockwise (R) and design key (0001),
motor values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A (AF),
with protection class IP55 (07)
Order No. RA 1M 00 / 44421 R 0001 AF 07
!
Note
The motor specifications refer to three-phase motors from VEM.
There may be differences with motors from other manufacturers.
For accessories and spare parts – see pages 19–20.
Explanation of order codes
RA  1M  00 / 44421 R  0001 AF 07
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Drive
1M = electric motor, coaxial
Step-down ratio
00 = 1:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Direction of rotation
R = Standard: clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Design key 0001
Motor order code
AF, AK, AO (see Table 1, “Motor ratings”)
Motor protection class
07 = Protection class IP55
(EEx design on request)
P

 5  . . . . . . . . . 9.88 kg1)
1) Weight is increased by 100 g with cap prelubrication.
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA),
electric motor drive with coaxial gear (2M), step-down ratio 15:1 (15),
with 3 pump elements, with a total of 7 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element No. 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element No. 2 with 2 outlets and
 pump element No. 3 with 1 outlet, (421),
cap prelubrication (D), default direction of rotation clockwise (R),
design key (0001), motor values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A, (AF),
with protection class IP55 (07),
Order No. RA 2M 15/421 DR 0001 AF 07
1) Hand crank is included in scope of delivery and comes with the pump on delivery.
!
Note
The motor specifications refer to three-phase motors from VEM.
There may be differences with motors from other manufacturers.
For accessories and spare parts – see pages 19–20.
Explanation of order codes
RA  2M  15 / 421      D R 0001 AF 07
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Drive
2M = Electric motor with
 coaxial gear
Step-down ratio
05 = 5:1, 15 = 15:1, 25 = 25:1,
75 = 75:1, 13 = 125:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Cap prelubrication
D = with cap prelubrication
       (direction of rotation can only be set to clockwise)
/ = without cap prelubrication
Direction of rotation
R = Standard: clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Design key 0001
Motor order code
AF, AK, AO (see Table 1, “Motor ratings”)
Motor protection class
07 = Protection class IP55
(EEx design on request)
P

by 90°
PG 11
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA),
2 kg reservoir (20), with fill level switch (F),
rotary drive with bevel gear (3UA), step-down ratio 10.5:1 (01),
drive position B (B), with 3 pump elements, with a total of 10 outlets,
consisting of: pump element No. 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element No. 2 with 4 outlets and
 pump element No. 3 with 2 outlets, (442),
design key (0001),
Order No. RA 20 F 3UA 01 B 442 / 0001.
!
Note
For fill level switch, accessories and spare parts – see pages 18–20.
Explanation of order codes
RA 20 F 3UA 01 B  442 / 0001
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Reservoir capacity
20 = 2 kg; 45 = 4.5 kg
Fill level switch
X = none; E = with 1 switching point;
F = with 2 switching points (see page 18)
Drive
3UA = rotary with bevel gear
Step-down ratio
01 = 10.5:1
Drive position   A or B
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 3 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Design key 0001
P

N
Electric motor drive with coaxial gear and reservoir
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA), 2 kg reservoir (20),
with fill level switch (F), electric motor drive with coaxial gear (2M), step-down ratio 5:1 (05),
with 3 pump elements, with a total of 10 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element No. 1 with 4 outlets,
 pump element No. 2 with 4 outlets and
 pump element Np. 3 with 2 outlets, (442),
design key (0001),  motor values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A (AF), with protection class IP 55 (07)
Order No. RA 20 F 2M 05 / 442 / 0001 AF 07
Explanation of order codes
RA 20 F 2M 05 / 442 / 0001 AF 07
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Reservoir capacity
20 = 2 kg; 45 = 4.5 kg
Fill level switch
X = none; E = with 1 switching point;
F = with 2 switching points (see page 18)
Drive
2M = Electric motor with coaxial gear
Step-down ratio
05 = 5:1 15 = 15:1 25 = 25:1
75 = 75:1 13 = 125:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 3 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Design key
0001
Motor order code
AF, AK, AO (see Table 4, “Motor ratings”)
Motor protection class
07 = Protection class IP55
(EEx design on request)
P

N
Electric motor drive with bevel gear and reservoir
Order example
SKF MultiFlex multi-line pump, consisting of a radial piston pump (RA), 2 kg reservoir (20),
with fill level switch (F), electric motor drive with bevel gear (3M), step-down ratio 10.5:1 (01),
with 3 pump elements, with a total of 7 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element No. 1 with 1 outlet,
 pump element No. 2 with 2 outlets and
 pump element No. 3 with 4 outlets, (124),
design key (0001), motor values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A (AF), with protection class IP 55 (07)
Order No. RA 20 F 3M 01 / 124 / 0001 AF 07
Explanation of order codes
RA 20 F 3M 01 / 124 / 0001 AF 07
Type
Radial piston pump RA
Reservoir capacity
20 = 2 kg; 45 = 4.5 kg
Fill level switch
X = none; E = with 1 switching point;
F = with 2 switching points (see page 18)
Drive
3M = Electric motor with bevel gear
Step-down ratio
01 = 10.5:1
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 3 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Design key
0001
Motor order code
AF, AK, AO (see Table 6, “Motor ratings”)
Motor protection class
07 = Protection class IP55
(EEx design on request)
P

1500 50 0.18 290/500 0.90/0.52 AK
1500 50 0.18 400/690 0.65/0.38 AO
Order example
SKF MULTIFLEX multi-line pump consisting of a radial piston pump RA
installed on a reservoir (RAB), 7 liter reservoir (07), with fill level switch (V),
electric motor drive, coaxial (1M), without step-down ratio 0:0 (00),
pump mounted on the right side of reservoir (/),
with 5 pump elements, with a total of 13 outlets, consisting of:
 pump element 1 with 2 outlets,
 pump element 2 with 1 outlet,
 pump element 3 with 4 outlets
 pump element 4 with 2 outlets and
 pump element 5 with 4 outlets (21424),
without cap prelubrication (/), design key (0001),
motor values of 1500 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A (AF),
with protection class IP 55 (07)
Order No. RAB 07 V 1M 00/21424/0001 AF 07
!
Note
The motor specifications refer to three-phase motors from VEM.
There may be differences with motors from other manufacturers.
For fill level switch, accessories and spare parts – see pages 18–20.
Explanation of order codes
RAB 07 V 1M 00 / 21424 / 0001 AF 07
Type
Radial piston pump RA  installed on reservoir
Reservoir capacity
03 = 3 liters; 07 = 7 liters; 15-2 = 15 liters
Fill level switch
X = none;  V = with fill level switch for min. (reed contact) (see page 18)
Drive type
1M = Electric motor, coaxial; 2M = Electric motor with coaxial gear; 3M = Electric motor with bevel gear
Step-down ratio
00 = 1:1 (1M); 01 = 10.5:1 (3M); 05 = 5:1 (2M); 15 = 15:1 (2M);
25 = 25:1 (2M); 75 = 75:1 (2M); 13 = 125:1 (2M)
Attachment location
A = on right side of reservoir ( 3M pump pointing upwards), / = on right side of reservoir (1M, 3M)
Number of outlet ports per pump element
1 = 1 outlet  2 = 2 outlets  4 = 4 outlets
1 to 5 pump elements    (counted from drive)
Cap prelubrication
DR = with cap prelubrication, direction of rotation can only be set to clockwise (2M);  / =  none (1M, 2M)
Design key 0001
Motor order code
AF, AK, AO (see Table 7, “Motor ratings”)
Motor protection class
07 = Protection class IP55  (EEx design on request)
P
u